505258877 01/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5305649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT PERSONAL INFORMATION COLLECTION AND USAGE AGREEMENT WITH INVENTION REPORT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PERSONAL INFORMATION COLLECTION AND USAGE AGREEMENT WITH INVENTION REPORT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEESUNG JUNG	09/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.
Street Address:	150-20, GONGSE-RO, GIHEUNG-GU
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	17084

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15139242

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(949)760-9502 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

efiling@knobbe.com Email:

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SDIYPL.593AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEUNGSOO CHOI
SIGNATURE:	/Heungsoo Choi/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2019

Total Attachments: 9

source=Stand in Assignment SDIYPL-593AUS#page1.tif source=Stand in Assignment SDIYPL-593AUS#page2.tif source=Stand in Assignment SDIYPL-593AUS#page3.tif source=Stand in Assignment SDIYPL-593AUS#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 048000 FRAME: 0783**

505258877

source=Stand_in_Assignment_SDIYPL-593AUS#page5.tif source=Stand_in_Assignment_SDIYPL-593AUS#page6.tif source=Stand_in_Assignment_SDIYPL-593AUS#page7.tif source=Stand_in_Assignment_SDIYPL-593AUS#page8.tif source=Stand_in_Assignment_SDIYPL-593AUS#page9.tif

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

The undersigned, an employee of 12F Daelim Acrotel, 13 Eonju-ro 30-gil (Dogok-dong), Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 06292 KOREA, hereby declare that I understand the Korean language and the English language; that I am fully capable of translating from Korean to English and vice versa; and that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, this document is a true and accurate translation of the English document.

Signed this 2nd day of January 2019

SungHwan CHOI

Personal Information Collection and Usage Agreement

Samsung SDI Co., Ltd (hereinafter referred to as 'company') complies with personal information protection regulations under the related laws including the 'Personal Information Protection Law', 'Act on Promotion of Information and Communications Network Utilization and Information Protection, Etc.' and asks Personal Information Collection and Usage Agreement to an inventor to collect and use personal information of the inventor.

- 1. The purpose of collection and use of personal information, items of personal information collection, and period of maintenance and use of collected personal information
 - The Company collects personal information of an inventor only when the personal information is inevitably needed to comply with obligations under the related laws and conclude and perform contracts between the Company and the inventor, and collected information is only used within the purpose of collection including filing patent application.
 - The purpose of collection and use of personal information, items of personal information collection, and period of maintenance and use of collected personal information are as follows:

<i>p</i>	Y	·
PURPOSE OF COLLECTION AND USE OF PERSONAL	ITEMS OF PERSONAL INFORMATION COLLECTION	PERIOD OF MAINTENANCE AND USE OF COLLECTED
	INFORMATION COLLECTION	
INFORMATION		PERSONAL INFORMATION
Compliance with obligations under the related laws	Personal information collected according to specific regulation(s) of the related laws or personal information collected inevitably needed to comply with obligations under the related laws	As long as it is required by the related laws to maintain personal information
Filips Datast Application (Duty)		
Filing Patent Application (Duty	Name(Korean/Chinese/English),	Until purpose of collection is
Invention)	Nationality, Address, Contact	fulfilled
	Information, E-mail, Employ	
	Number, Name of Department,	
	Title	

The Company shall immediately discard personal information of the inventor when the period of maintenance and use of collected personal information expires or the purpose of collection and use of the personal information is

fulfilled. However, if it is required by other laws to maintain the personal information or agreed by the inventor, the Company may maintain personal information after the period of maintenance and use of the personal information expires without discarding the personal information.

The inventor is entitled to refuse to provide any information other than the minimum required information under this agreement. However, if the inventor refuses to provide his/her personal information, filing patent application cannot be proceeded and corresponds to an invalidation cause for patent application.

I have confirmed the Article 1 above and hereby agree with collection and usage of personal information as stated above.

(Yes) (No)

- 2. Handling Resident Registration Number
 - The Company will collect and handle the resident registration number under Article 24, Paragraph 2 of the Personal Information Protection Law and collected information will be used only for the purpose of collection including filing patent application until the purpose of collection is fulfilled.

► Related Law: Article 19, Paragraph 2 of the Enforcement Decree of the Patent Law (Handling Unique Identification Number)

Due to characteristics of the patent application filing process, the main inventor of a joint invention may use resident registration number of a co-inventor only for inputting personal information to related system.

- The Company is well aware of importance of handling such resident registration numbers and is making every effort to prevent resident registration number of inventors from being lost, stolen, leaked, modified, and damaged by taking all necessary measures including decryption.
- An inventor is entitled to refuse to provide his/her resident registration number under this agreement. However, if the inventor refuses to agree with this agreement, filing patent application cannot be proceeded and corresponds to an invalidation cause for patent application.
- 3. Agreement to Provide Personal Information to Third Party

The Company provides personal information of an inventor to third parties as follows:

RECIPIENT	PURPOSE OF USE	ITEMS PROVIDED	PERIOD OF MAINTENANCE AND USE
Patent Attorney	Filing patent application	Name(korean/chinese/english), nationality, resident registration number, address, contact information, e-mail	Until purpose of use is fulfilled
Korean Intellectual Property Office	Filing patent application	Name(korean/chinese/english), resident registration number, address	
Foreign Patent Office	Filing patent application	Name(korean/chinese/english), nationality, address	

Other than the above-stated cases, the Company may provide personal information of an inventor to a third party when agreed by the inventor in advance, when required by the regulations of any laws, or when demanded by an investigation agency according to procedures and methods required by related laws for investigative purposes.

I have confirmed the Article 3 above and hereby agree with providing personal information to a third party as stated above.

(Yes) (No)

For purposes allowed by laws including filing patent application as stated above in Article 2 (Handling Resident Registration Number), the Company may collect resident registration number of an inventor and provide the same to a third party.

I agree with providing resident registration number to a third party.

(Yes) (No)

I have carefully read all of the above statements and agree with the statements.

September 18, 2014

Heesung Jung (Signature)

To: Samsung SDI Co., Ltd

개인정보 수집 및 이용 동의서

삼성에스디아이 주식회사(이하 "회사"라 함)는 「개인정보 보호법」, 「정보통신앙 이용촉진 및 정보보호 등에 관한 법률」 등 관련 법령 상의 개인정보 보호 규정을 준수하고 발명자의 개인정보를 수집 및 이용하기 위하여 개인정보 수집 및 이용 동의서(이하 "본 동의서"라 함)를 받고 있습니다.

1. 개인정보의 수집·이용 목적, 수집 항목, 보유 및 이용 기간

- 회사는 관련 법령상 의무 준수 또는 회사, 발명자 간 계약 등의 체결 및 이행을 위하여 불가피하게 필요한 경우에 한하여 발명자의 개인정보를 수집하고 있으며, 수집된 정보는 특허출원 등 그 수집 목적의 범위 내에서만 이용합니다(「개인정보 보호법」 제15조).
- 발명자 개인정보의 수집 이용 목적, 수집 항목, 보유 및 이용 기간은 아래와 같습니다.

수집·이용 목적	수집 항목	보유 및 이용 기간
	법률에 특별한 규정이 있거나 법령상 외무를 준속하기 위하여 불가피한 경 우에 수집·이용하는 개인정보	관련 법령상 보유가 필요한 기간
특허 출원(직무발명)	성명(국문/한자/영문), 국적, 주소, 연락처, 이메일, 사번, 부서명, 직급	수월 이용목적 달성 시까지

- 회사는 발명자 개인정보의 보유 및 이용 기간이 경과하거나, 수집 및 이용 목적이 달성되면 지체 없이 발명자의 개인정보를 파기합니다. 다만, 회사는 다른 법령에 따라 보존하여야 하는 경우 또는 발명자로부터 동의를 받은 경우에는 보유 및 이용 기간이 경과한 개인정보를 파기하지 않고 보존할 수 있습니다.
- 발명자는 본 동의서에 따른 개인정보 제공에 대하여 필요한 최소한의 정보 외에는 거부할 권리가 있습니다. 다만, 동의를 거부하는 경우에는 특허출원 진행이 불가하며 특허출원 무효사유에 해당합니다.

본인은 위 1의 내용을 확인하였으며, 위와 같은 개인정보 수집 및 이용에 동의합니다.

(예) (하니요)

2. 주민등록번호의 처리

- 회사는 개인정보보호법 제24조의2에 근거하여 수집/처리코자 하며, 수집된 정보는 특히출원 등 그 수집 목적의 범위 내에서만 이용 목적 달성시까지 이용합니다.
 - ▶ 관련 법령 : 특허법 시행령 제19조의 2(고유식별번호의 처리)

智·泰尔士·金列601 多生现在全国 西西特里共和国内部 医克朗奇 医克朗克斯 医克朗克斯氏 电电阻 经现代 经现代证据 医克里克 医克拉氏征

REEL: 048000 FRAME: 0790

- 특허출원 절차의 특성上, 공동 출원의 경우 주발명자는 관련 시스템 일력 용도에 환하여 공동발명자의 주민등록번호를 사용할 수 있습니다.
- 회사는 이러한 주민등록번호 관리의 중요성을 인지하고 있으며, 발명자의 주민등록번호가 분실, 도난, 유출, 변조, 훼손되지 않도록 암호화 등 필요한 조치를 다하여 안전하게 보관하는 등 최선의 노력을 다하고 있습니다.
- 발명자는 본 동의서에 따른 주민등록번호 제공에 대하여 거부할 권리가 있습니다. 다만, 동의를 거부하는 경우에는 특허출원 진행이 불가하며 특허출원 무효사유에 해당합니다.

본인은 위 2의 내용을 확인하였으며, 위와 같은 주민등록번호 수집 및 이용에 동의합니다.

(요나아) (예)

3. 개인정보의 제3자 제공 동의

○ 회사는 발명자 개인정보를 아래와 같은 제3자에게 제공합니다.

	제공받는 자	이용 목적	제공하는 항목	보유 및 이용 기간
	독해 대리인	투히 출원	성명(국문/한자/영문), 국적, 주민번호. 주소, 연락처, 이태일	e10 12 2)
r	대한민국 특허칭	특허 출원	성명(국문/한자/영문), 주민번호, 주소	이용 목적 달성 시까지
	외국 특허정	특허 출원	성명(국문/한자/영문), 국적, 주소	

○ 회사는 위의 경우 외에도 발명자가 사전에 동의한 경우나 법령의 규정에 의거하거나, 수사 목적으로 법령에 정쾌진 절차와 방법에 따라 수사기관의 요구가 있는 경우에는 발명자의 개인정보를 제3자에게 제공할 수 있습니다.

본인은 위 3의 내용을 확인하였으며, 위와 같은 개인정보의 제3자 제공에 동의합니다.

(예) (아니요)

○ 회사는 상기 '2. 주민등록번호의 처리'에서 밝힌 바와 같이 특허출된 등 법령에서 허용한 수집 목적에 한하여 발명자의 주민등록번호를 수집하며 제3자에게 제공할 수 있습니다.

본인은 주민등록번호의 제3차 제공에 동의합니다.

(예)) (아니요)

본인은 위의 모든 사항을 자세히 읽고 위와 같이 본 동의서를 제출합니다.

20/4, 9 , 18 .

9 40 70 3170 NO TO THE MEN

삼성에스디아이 주식회사 귀중

著 海军生 新智· 新国联合企图 医科斯洛耳科 西耳氏的 香味、明显、野藤香 微 全 新生物、外壳科 表色 监督师 经国际**PATENT**对象 世界 本 对合山口。

REEL: 048000 FRAME: 0791

X Caution: Please carefully fill each item for the quality of the invention report.

1. Title of Invention	Method of stacking batt	y modules and structure	ery modules and structure for preventing erroneous insertion
2. Title of Related Project	Dongyang Meditatronics G	Golf Cart	
3. Reporting Date	September 18, 2014	4. Type of Invention	(O)Self-Invented, ()Industry-Academy Cooperated, ()Joint- Invented with Other Company
5. Estimated Publishing Date			
The inventor(s) below	v assign(s) rights regarding pate	nt (application and regi	The inventor(s) below assign(s) rights regarding patent (application and registration) of the present invention to the Company.
6. Inventor(s) (Korean/Chinese/English)	an/Chinese/English)	Department/ Employee Number	Address
① 정희성 /	鄭熙星	Pack Advanced Development	508 Sungsung-dong, Seobuk-gu, Cheonan-si,
English : He	Heesung Jung	2122534	Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea
0			
English :			
(6)			
English :			
(4)			
English :			
/ ©			
(1) (Section of the			

PATENT REEL: 048000 FRAME: 0792

※ 지면이 부족한 경우 쪽 추기하여 작성바랍니다.

In-Service Invention Report

Temporarily Suggested Number	2014091	8014		Wri	tten By			EPN	1S		
Title of invention		Method of sinsertion		cking	battery	mo	dules and	d struc	cture fo	r preve	nting
Abstract of Invention	insertion inserted i Also, bat	sent inver on a batt in the right tery modu intuitive as	ery ho directiles ar	older tion. re de	and a c	asi o b	ing, such	that a	a batter	y modu	le is
Invention Suggestion	개인정보	수집 및	이용	동의	서_2.jpg	(O	Byte)				
		수집 및 바면시고					• '				
Inventor	Main							tment	Contribu	ition	
	Yes	Number 2122534	(Kore 정희·		(English)		(Chinese)	Small Devel Group	opment	100%	
Existence of Related Project	No	***************************************									
Related Project	Project Title of Project Code BC- [DY] Golf Cart 5				Project Start Da			Date Project End Date			
Existence of Related Idea	1401017	(Black)	[14840)P]	nennannannannannannanna	vonovor.	annananananananananananananananananana	oonnonnonnon			
Related Idea	Idea Nun	nber		Title	e of Idea				MARRAMANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANAN	***************************************	
Technical Classification	[0010140 Assembl	у .	mall)	Abs	stract						
Application	[002035]	Trans(Sm	all)	!	aracterist						
Classification Major Ingredients					ssificatio or Techr			rone	റാഭി D	olygona	 !
Patent Personnel	AHN, Su	na-Won						Lee.			and
- atom rototimo				Domestic Attorney			Partners				
Prior Art Document Information	1	Document					Rela	ited Info	ormation	1	
Joint Application?	No				npany olication	01	f Joint				
Related Contract											
Reason for Joint Application				·							
Inventor's Evaluation	See Revi										
First Reviewer's Evaluation	See Revi	iew									
Second Reviewer's Evaluation											

PATENT REEL: 048000 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 01/02/2019